

+91 141 4400222

www.rmcindia.in

admin@rmcindia.in

To,
The Manager- Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001 Maharashtra

Date: 01.10.2025

BSE Scrip Code: 540358

Symbol- RMC

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Receipt of Letter of Award

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that RMC Switchgears Limited has received two Letters of Awards (LOAs) amounting to [₹ 66,39,41,958.00 (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Thirty Nine Lacs Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight only) And ₹ 33,79,68,833.00 (Rupees Thirty Three Crore Seventy Nine Lacs Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three Only)] as following:

- Supply & Erection Of Items For The Various Activities Of Development Of Distribution Infrastructure At Jhalawar Circle Of Jaipur Discom Of Rajasthan State Under RDSS On Turnkey Basis Against RFP No. JVVNL/RDSS/JHW/TN-588(66.39 Crores)- **Annexure -1**
- Work Order For Supply And Development Of Distribution Infrastructure For Loss Reduction Works At Kota Circle Of Rajasthan Under Revamped Reforms-Based And Results-Linked, Distribution Sector Scheme Tn-532(33.79 Crores)- **Annexure -2**

The receipt of this LOA further strengthens the Company's order book and is expected to contribute positively to the Company's revenue and growth prospects. The Company shall update the Stock Exchange on further material developments in this regard, if any, as required under the aforesaid Regulation.

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure – 1 & Annexure-2.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of RMC Switchgears Limited

Shivani Bairathi Compliance Officer & Company Secretary ACS: 42636

Encl.: As Above









Annexure - 1

Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Disclosures
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Suncity Urja Private Limited
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Supply & Erection Of Items For The Various Activities Of Development Of Distribution Infrastructure At Jhalawar Circle Of Jaipur Discom Of Rajasthan State Under RDSS On Turnkey Basis Against RFP No. JVVNL/RDSS/JHW/TN-588
3	Whether order(s) /contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity	Domestic entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Supply & Erection Of Items
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Work to be commenced within 7 days from the date of award of the LOA and to be completed as per the program schedule provided by the Project Manager/Engineer-in-Charge/Site Engineer
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Size of the Order The LOI is valued at ₹ 66,39,41,958.00 (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Thirty Nine Lacs Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight only)
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group Companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No









Annexure - 2

Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Disclosures
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Suncity Urja Private Limited
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Work Order For Supply And Development Of Distribution Infrastructure For Loss Reduction Works At Kota Circle Of Rajasthan Under Revamped Reforms-Based And Results- Linked, Distribution Sector Scheme TN-532
3	Whether order(s) /contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity	·
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Work Order For Supply And Development Of Distribution Infrastructure
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Work to be commenced within 7 days from the date of award of the LOA and to be completed as per the program schedule provided by the Project Manager/Engineer-in-Charge/Site Engineer
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Size of the Order The LOI is valued at ₹ 33, 79,68,833.00 (Rupees Thirty Three Crore Seventy Nine Lacs Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three Only)
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group Companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No